# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7458667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COWDEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	12/31/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COWDEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	200 KRAFT DRIVE, SUITE 1050 #200W	
City:	BLACKSBURG	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24060	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17511991

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tbechen@woodsrogers.com

Correspondent Name: NATHAN EVANS C/O WOODS ROGERS ET AL

Address Line 1: 123 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA 22902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY BECHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY J. BECHEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Conversion#page1.tif source=Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 507411739 REEL: 061034 FRAME: 0726

# Commonwealth of Virginia



# STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Richmond, January 4, 2022

This is to certify that the certificate of conversion of

# Cowden Technologies, Inc.

was this day issued and admitted to record in this office and that the said stock corporation is authorized to transact its business subject to all Virginia laws applicable to the stock corporation and its business.

Effective date: January 4, 2022

STATE ON COMMISSION 1903

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Attest:

Clerk of the Commission

PATENT REEL: 061034 FRAME: 0727

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, on behalf of the Virginia limited liability company set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 12, Article 15 of the Code of Virginia, hereby states as follows:

# ARTICLE I

The name of the Virginia limited liability company immediately before the filing of these articles of conversion is Cowden Technologies, LLC (the "Company"). The Company shall convert to a Virginia stock corporation and its name shall be Cowden Technologies, Inc.

### ARTICLE II

The converting limited liability company was originally organized on December 1, 2015 as a Virginia limited liability company with the name Cowden Technologies, LLC.

## ARTICLE III

Pursuant to the Code of Virginia § 13.1-1083, the plan of conversion is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Plan of Conversion") and incorporated herein by reference.

# **ARTICLE IV**

Pursuant to the Code of Virginia § 13.1-1084, the Plan of Conversion was approved by unanimous consent of all the members of the Company on December 31, 2021.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Manager of the Company, who has been delegated the right and power to manage the Company's business and affairs and affirms the above statements are true, has caused these Articles of Conversion to be executed as of this 31st day of December 2021.

COWDEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Jason P. Cowden, Manager

PATENT REEL: 061034 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 07/29/2022